Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark O		
		ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103	413829	documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) JODENE M. CHESSON Personal Representative of the Estate of THOMAS G. PIERCE, Deceased	Name: <u>JODENE</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JODENE M. CHESSON Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>04/05/2007</u>		S: 11520 Jefferson Road		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Thonotosa	ssa		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Florida</u> Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip:33592		
Cher Order 9424, Confirmatory License Cher Other		(s) & address(es) attached? 🗹 Yes		
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/322,850 	B. Patent N	ing filed together with a new application lo.(s)		
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Edward P. Dutkiewicz	6. Total numb involved:_1	No Some set of applications and patents p Some set of applications and patents Some set of ap		
Internal Address:	_ _ Authorized	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>_40.00</u> 중 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 640 Douglas Avenue	Enclosed	uired (government interest not affecting ti		
City: Dunedin	8. Payment In	formation		
State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>34698</u>	a. Credit Ca	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>(727) 734-2855</u> Fax Number: <u>(727) 734-2750</u>		b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Email Address: ed@edduke.com				
9. Signature:		5/31/2007		

٠

٠

.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0551

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT	:	THOMAS G. PIERCE			
Serial Number	:	11/322,850	Patent No.	:	7,121,294
Filed	:	Dec. 20, 2005	Issued	:	Oct. 17, 2006
FOR	:	ROLL UP HOSE SYS	STEM		
ATTY DOCKET NO	:	PD57/01			

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JODENE M. CHESSON, Personal Representative of the Estate of THOMAS G. PIERCE, Deceased, does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign to:

> JODENE M. CHESSON 11520 Jefferson Road Thonotosassa, Florida 33592

> > and

SUSAN R. LaCOMBE 16511 Maplemont Drive Houston, Texas 77095

their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a

ROLL UP HOSE SYSTEM

invented by THOMAS G. PIERCE and the application for United States patent therefor filed Dec. 20, 2005, issued Oct. 17, 2006, as U.S. Patent No. 7,121,294, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignees and owners of the said entire interest and covenant, that she assigned and that she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that she will communicate to said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to her respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0552 divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, she will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and she further covenants and agrees that she will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in her or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned JODENE M. CHESSON, duly appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of THOMAS G. PIERCE, declares further that all statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that the undersigned has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof, and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Nere M. K

JODENE M. CHESSON Personal Representative of the Estate of THOMAS G. PIERCE, Deceased 11520 Jefferson Road Thonotasassa, Florida 33592

Date: 415107

STATE OF FLOBIDA ilsporough COUNTY OF SWORN TO BEFORE ME and subscribed in my presence by JODENE M. CHESSON, who is personally known to me or as identification, produced this 5 day of , 2007 LINDA C. BRAMMELL Notary Public MY COMMISSION # DD 627661 EXPIRES: February 10, 2011 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0553